	 Versions with type A and type B
operating characteristics
	 Modular, flush and internal panel
mount version, with or without flag
indicator, configurable pre-alarm
indication and fail safe operation
	 Versions with or without display
	 Wide range of supply voltages

Certification and compliance
Certification obtained: EAC.
Compliant with standards: IEC/EN/BS 60947-2.
31RT... 31RT...
External multiplier
Accessories
Toroidal current
transformers
31RX10
Order code Diameter Openable Qty
per
pkg
Wt
[mm/in] n° [kg]
Type A.
31RT35 35/1.38” No 1 0.200
31RT60 60/2.36” No 1 0.245
31RT80 80/3.15” No 1 0.410
31RT110 110/4.33” No 1 0.400
31RT210 210/8.27” No 1 1.200
31RTA110 110/4.33” Yes 1 0.540
31RTA210 210/8.27” Yes 1 1.820
Type B.
RTB035 35/1.38” No 1 0.322
RTB060 60/2.36” No 1 0.392
RTB080 80/3.15” No 1 0.602
RTB110 110/4.33” No 1 0.680
RTB210 210/8.27” No 1 0.955
Order code Description Qty
per
pkg
Wt
n° [kg]
31RX10 10-fold multiplier suitable
for R1D, RM, R2D, R3D
and R4D types only
1 0.300
Order code Description Qty

.5
4”
)
52.5 (2.07”)
45
(1
.7
7”
)
55 (2.17”)
60 (2.36”)
44
(1.73”)
RM2DA230 - RM2DB230
TYPE A B C D E F G H
31RC35 100 (3.94”) 110 (4.33”) 70 (2.75”) 35 (1.38”) 47 (1.85”) 60 (2.36”) 60 (2.36”) 50 (1.97”)
31RC60 100 (3.94”) 110 (4.33”) 70 (2.75”) 60 (2.36”) 47 (1.85”) 60 (2.36”) 60 (2.36”) 50 (1.97”)
31RC80 150 (5.90”) 160 (6.30”) 70 (2.75”) 80 (3.15”) 70 (2.75”) 110 (4.33”) 60 (2.36”) 50 (1.97”)
31RC110 150 (5.90”) 160 (6.30”) 70 (2.75”) 110 (4.33”) 70 (2.75”) 110 (4.33”) 60 (2.36”) 50 (1.97”)
R4D
96
(3
.7